
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

413,821

83,366

362

2013-2016

April 11,2019CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

4471

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

DBA-LA100S

CBA-LA100S

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

CBA-LA110S

DBA-LA110S

DBA-LA150S

DBA-LA160S

DBA-LA600S

DBA-LA610S

DBA-LA700S

DBA-LA710S

245,491

53,522

471,841

90,792

76,124

16,233

2,117HBD-LA700V

HBD-LA710V
2016

TANTO

WAKE

HIJET Caddie

MOVE

2010-2014

2014-2018

2014-2016

Due to improper waterproof treatment on the fitting section between the 
cowl louver and the dash panel, rain water may leak into the brake booster 
and cause it to rust. If a vehicle with this condition is used over time, rust 
may quickly develop. In the worst case, a hole may open in the brake 
booster, possibly resulting in the increase of the brake pedal effort and a 
longer braking distance.



COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

54,028

2011-2014

2014-2018

19,441

27,664

12,535

1,575,379TOTAL

DBA-LA710A

DBA-LA160F

DBA-LA700A

CBA-LA100F

DBA-LA100F

DBA-LA110F

DBA-LA150F

CBA-LA110F

6,641

1,401
PIXIS MEGA 2015-2016

STELLA


