## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4471	DATE	April 11,2019	
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Due to improper waterproof treatment on the fitting section between the cowl louver and the dash panel, rain water may leak into the brake booster and cause it to rust. If a vehicle with this condition is used over time, rust may quickly develop. In the worst case, a hole may open in the brake booster, possibly resulting in the increase of the brake pedal effort and a longer braking distance.			

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
CBA-LA100S		2010-2014	413,821
DBA-LA100S			
CBA-LA110S	MONE		83,366
DBA-LA110S	MOVE		
DBA-LA150S		2014-2018	245,491
DBA-LA160S		2014-2018	53,522
DBA-LA600S	TANTO	2013-2016	471,841
DBA-LA610S	IANIO	2013-2010	90,792
DBA-LA700S	WAKE	2014-2016	76,124
DBA-LA710S		2014-2010	16,233
HBD-LA700V	HIJET Caddie	2016	2,117
HBD-LA710V		2010	362

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
CBA-LA100F		0011 0014	54,028
DBA-LA100F			
CBA-LA110F		2011-2014	10.441
DBA-LA110F	STELLA		19,441
DBA-LA150F		2014-2018	27,664
DBA-LA160F			12,535
DBA-LA700A		2015-2016	6,641
DBA-LA710A	PIXIS MEGA		1,401
		TOTAL	1,575,379